GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar www.jkssb.nic.in

NOTICE

Subject: Clubbing of Application Forms of candidates for various posts for which OMR based written examination held on 19-05-2024 – regarding.

The Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB), conducted OMR Based Written Test for the following posts on **19-05-2024**:

S.No.	Advertisement No.	Item No.	Department	Name of Post
1	06 of 2020	206	Hospitality and Protocol Department	Table Boy
2	06 of 2020	207	Hospitality and Protocol Department	Table Boy
3	01 of 2021	111	Hospitality and Protocol Department	Table Boy
4	04 of 2020	053	Culture	Binder
5	06 of 2020	210	Hospitality and Protocol Department	Waiter (For Delhi)
6	06 of 2020	211	Hospitality and Protocol Department	Room Bearer (For Delhi)
7	04 of 2021	642	Animal/Sheep Husbandary and Fisheries Department	PBX Operator
8	01 of 2021	113	Horticulture	Katib
9	06 of 2020	205	Hospitality and Protocol Department	Telephone Operator
10	06 of 2020	208	Hospitality and Protocol Department	Telephone Operator
11	04 of 2021	638	Animal/Sheep Husbandary and Fisheries Department	Junior Grader
12	04 of 2021	639	Animal/Sheep Husbandary and Fisheries Department	Rakhoverseer
13	01 of 2021	070	Horticulture	Cameraman
14	06 of 2020	235	Home	Orderly
15	06 of 2020	236	Home	Chowkidar
16	01 of 2021	030	Horticulture	Assistant Seamerman

18/7

The candidates, who have appeared in the said examination and may have applied for multiple Advertisements, with some items not being reflected on their admit cards or may have been issued multiple admit cards owing to use of differing credentials at the time of registration, are hereby informed to submit the **Clubbing requests** as per the devised format given with the said notification w.e.f. **18-07-2024** to **21-07-2024** through email at <u>ikssbclubbingrequest@gmail.com</u> along-with documentary evidence i.e. copy of admit card, application form(s), in support of their claim.

No further claim in this regard shall be entertained by JKSSB after the expiry of the stipulated period or through any other medium. ~~~

An 18/07/2024

Reyaz Ahmad Malik (JKAS) Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board

No.: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/16/2024-06 (7471425) Copy to the: Dated: 18-07-2024

- 1. Director, Information & Public Relations, J&K, Jammu with the request to published this Notice in at-least three leading local newspapers of Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 2. All Members, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 3. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. P.S. to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board.

FORMAT FOR CLUBBING

The Controller of Examinations,

J&K Services Selection Board. Subject: Clubbing of Application form(s) for the posts for which OMR based exam was held on 19-05-2024.

Sir,

10

Name of the Candidate with Parentage :

Roll No. on which candidate appeared in CBT Exam on 19-05-2024 :

S.No.	Total Number of Application form(s) filled			Missing Application form No. on Admit Card		
	Notification No.	Application ID	Item No.s	Notification No.	Application Id	Item No.s
1	06 of 2020					
2	01 of 2021					
3	04 of 2020					
4	04 of 2021					

Dated:

Yours Faithfully,

Signature of candidate: Mobile No: